RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/13/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 40 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 5552 21.68%

JOHN FARRELL 3720 14.53%

MIKE YOUNG 1398 5.46%

NORMAN YEE 10127 39.54%

BEN MATRANGA 4814 18.80%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25611

Exhausted by Over Votes 82

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 27950



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/13/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 40 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5552 21.68%
JOHN FARRELL 3720 14.53%
MIKE YOUNG 1398 5.46%
NORMAN YEE 10127 39.54%
BEN MATRANGA 4814 18.80%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25611
Exhausted by Over Votes 82
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 27950
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
5552 21.68%
3720 14.53%
1398 5.46%
10127 39.54%
4814 18.80%
0 0.00%
25611

82

2257

0

27950



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/13/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 40 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5552 21.68%
JOHN FARRELL 3720 14.53%
MIKE YOUNG 1398 5.46%
NORMAN YEE 10127 39.54%
BEN MATRANGA 4814 18.80%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25611
Exhausted by Over Votes 82
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 27950
Candidate Votes
MIKE YOUNG 1398

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
MIKE YOUNG Exhausted Ballots 187 0

MIKE YOUNG Over Votes 1 0

MIKE YOUNG BEN MATRANGA 0 232

MIKE YOUNG JOEL ENGARDIO 0 233

MIKE YOUNG JOHN FARRELL 0 416

MIKE YOUNG NORMAN YEE 0 329

Total 188 1210



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
5785 22.75%
4136 16.27%
0 0.00%
10456 41.13%
5046 19.85%
0 0.00%
25423

83

2257

187

27950



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/13/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 40 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5785 22.75%
JOHN FARRELL 4136 16.27%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 10456 41.13%
BEN MATRANGA 5046 19.85%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25423
Exhausted by Over Votes 83
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 187
Total Ballots 27950
Candidate Votes
JOHN FARRELL 4136

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
JOHN FARRELL Exhausted Ballots 756 0

JOHN FARRELL Over Votes 9 0

JOHN FARRELL BEN MATRANGA 0 1352
JOHN FARRELL JOEL ENGARDIO 0 1216
JOHN FARRELL NORMAN YEE 0 803

Total 765 3371



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 7001 28.39%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE 11259 45.66%

BEN MATRANGA 6398 25.95%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24658

Exhausted by Over Votes 92

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 943

Total Ballots 27950



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/13/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 40 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 7001 28.39%
JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 11259 45.66%
BEN MATRANGA 6398 25.95%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24658
Exhausted by Over Votes 92
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 943
Total Ballots 27950
Candidate Votes
BEN MATRANGA 6398

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
BEN MATRANGA Exhausted Ballots 2628 0

BEN MATRANGA Over Votes 10 0

BEN MATRANGA JOEL ENGARDIO 0 2391

BEN MATRANGA NORMAN YEE 0 1369

Total 2638 3760



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 9392 42.65%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE *»* WINNER ** 12628 57.35%

BEN MATRANGA Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 22020

Exhausted by Over Votes 102

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 3571

Total Ballots 27950
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